Lawrence County School District

Certified Salary Schedule
2024-2025

2024-2025 Salary

Teacher Base Pay $50,000

Education Stipend Years in District Stipend (at year end)
Bachelors+12  $500 2-5years  $300 21-25years  $700
Bachelors+24 $750 6-10 years  $400 26-30 years  $800
Masters $1,000 11-15years  $500 31-35years  $900
Masters+15 $1,500 16-20 years $600 36 years and above $1000

e Any Lawrence County School District certified staff member making more than $50,000 in SY 2022-
2023 who received an additional $2,000 increase per the LEARNS Act will remain at the SY 2022-
2023 base salary level moving forward.

e All contracts based on a 190 day (or its equivalent) teacher contract. All extended contracts will be
based on the base teacher salary (9) plus 1 extra month for 210 day contract, plus 2 extra months for
220 day contract, 3 extra months for 240 day contract.

e This salary schedule will service the 2024-2025 year only.

Supplements
10 month personnel - 1 extra month
11 month personnel - 2 extra months
12 month personnel - 3 extra months
High School Princ. Supplement - $10,000
Elem Principal Supplement - $10,000
Asst. Princ Supplement - $8000
Administrative Assistant -$1000
Superintendent - per board
*Principals are placed on the salary schedule according to experience and education and
are paid additional salary supplement plus additional months worked.

**National Board Certification-$1000 (one time stipend with documentation)
$500 stipend to be paid each year with current certification

Stipends are included on the following page



Lawrence County School District
Stipends 2024-25

Coaches:
Athletic Director
Head Sr. FB
Asst. Sr. FB
Head Jr. FB
Asst. Jr. FB
Head Sr. BB
Head Jr. BB
Asst. BB

Head Sr. VB
Head Jr. VB
Asst. VB

Head Baseball
Asst. Baseball
Head Softball
Asst Softball
Golf

Asst. Ath. Dir.
Tennis

JR Track

SR Track

Asst Track

Jr. Baseball

Jr. Softball
Asst. Jr. Softball
Asst Jr. Baseball
FB Field Mtn
BB Field Mtn
SB Field Mtn

3,000
3,000
1,500
2,000
1,500
2,500
2,000
1,500
2,000
1,500
1,500
2,500
1,500
2,500
1,500
750
750
500
500
1,000
500
1,500
1,500
1,000
1000
1000
1000
500

Sponsors/Directors
Senior

Junior

Jr Cheer Sp.

Sr Cheer Sp.
Asst Cheer

St. Council
Choir Dir.

G/T Dir.

Test Coordinator
Band Dir.

Fed Coord.
Medicaid Billing
Armac

PWFB WR 4-5-6
Asst Peewee FB
PWBB WR 5-6
Asst Peewee VB
Pep Band/per perf
ALE Stipend
Key Club

Trap Team
Covid-19 Fed Dir
BRTC 3hr class
Ath Media
Childcare
Esports

500
500
2,500
2,500
1,000
1,500
1,000
1,500
3,000
3,000
5,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
300
600
500
100
1,000
1,500
1,000
5,000
250
1000
14500
1000

Boys/girls-4 each
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