## Lawrence County School District Certified Salary Schedule 2024-2025

<u>2024-2025</u> <u>Salary</u>

Teacher Base Pay \$50,000

Education S	tipend	Years in D	Years in District Stipend (at year end)			
Bachelors+12	\$500	2-5 years	\$300	21-25 years	\$700	
Bachelors+24	\$750	6-10 years	\$400	26-30 years	\$800	
Masters	\$1,000	11-15 years	\$500	31-35 years	\$900	
Masters+15	\$1,500	16-20 years	\$600	36 years and above	\$1000	

- Any Lawrence County School District certified staff member making more than \$50,000 in SY 2022-2023 who received an additional \$2,000 increase per the LEARNS Act will remain at the SY 2022-2023 base salary level moving forward.
- All contracts based on a 190 day (or its equivalent) teacher contract. All extended contracts will be based on the base teacher salary (9) plus 1 extra month for 210 day contract, plus 2 extra months for 220 day contract, 3 extra months for 240 day contract.
- This salary schedule will service the 2024-2025 year only.

## **Supplements**

10 month personnel - 1 extra month 11 month personnel - 2 extra months 12 month personnel - 3 extra months High School Princ. Supplement - \$10,000 Elem Principal Supplement - \$10,000 Asst. Princ Supplement - \$8000 Administrative Assistant -\$1000 Superintendent - per board

Stipends are included on the following page

<sup>\*</sup>Principals are placed on the salary schedule according to experience and education and are paid additional salary supplement plus additional months worked.

<sup>\*\*</sup>National Board Certification-\$1000 (one time stipend with documentation) \$500 stipend to be paid each year with current certification

## Lawrence County School District Stipends 2024-25

Coaches:		Sponsors/Directors		
Athletic Director	3,000	Senior	500	
Head Sr. FB	3,000	Junior	500	
Asst. Sr. FB	1,500	Jr Cheer Sp.	2,500	
Head Jr. FB	2,000	Sr Cheer Sp.	2,500	
Asst. Jr. FB	1,500	Asst Cheer	1,000	
Head Sr. BB	2,500	St. Council	1,500	
Head Jr. BB	2,000	Choir Dir.	1,000	
Asst. BB	1,500	G/T Dir.	1,500	
Head Sr. VB	2,000	Test Coordinator	3,000	
Head Jr. VB	1,500	Band Dir.	3,000	
Asst. VB	1,500	Fed Coord.	5,000	
Head Baseball	2,500	Medicaid Billing	2,000	
Asst. Baseball	1,500	Armac	1,000	
Head Softball	2,500	PWFB WR 4-5-6	1,000	
Asst Softball	1,500	Asst Peewee FB	300	
Golf	750	PWBB WR 5-6	600 Boys/girls-4 each	
Asst. Ath. Dir.	750	Asst Peewee VB	500	
Tennis	500	Pep Band/per perf	100	
JR Track	500	ALE Stipend	1,000	
SR Track	1,000	Key Club	1,500	
Asst Track	500	Trap Team	1,000	
Jr. Baseball	1,500	Covid-19 Fed Dir	5,000	
Jr. Softball	1,500	BRTC 3hr class	250	
Asst. Jr. Softball	1,000	Ath Media	1000	
Asst Jr. Baseball	1000	Childcare	14500	
FB Field Mtn	1000	Esports	1000	
BB Field Mtn	1000			
SB Field Mtn	500			